	Price Bid of Urgent Short Notic	<mark>ce Sr. No</mark> 2	Engg/97/I	EW/2016-17	
Power Supply for new modular OT in daignostic block , First floor at I.G.I.M.S. Patna.					
SI.No.	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Total
1	Supply and laying following size and sore PVC /XLPE insulated PVC sheathead ,heavy duty ,armoured electrical cable with aluminium conductor for working voltage upto and including 1100 volts (conforms to IS 1554, part- 1)				
a)	120 sq mm 3.5 core	197.00	meter	986.00	1,94,242.00
2	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required.				
a)	Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm	23.00	Meter	210.00	4830.00
3	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required				
a)	Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm (clamped with25/ 40x3mm MS flat clamp)	175.00	Meter	81.00	14,175.00
4	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
a)	3½ X120 sq. mm (45mm)	2.00	Each	484.00	968.00
5	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep)and re-filling etc as required				
a)	100 mm dia	4.00	Meter	983.00	3,932.00
b)	150 mm dia	10.00	Meter	1514.00	15,140.00
Total Rs.					2,33,287.00
Labour Cess @1%					2,332.87
	Total Rs.			1_	2,35,619.87
Say				₹	235620
Bidders ar	e requested to quote their lowest rate follo	in terms of 9 owing	% high or l	ow or estima	ited rate as per
	Quested asta				Calculated
	Quoted rate-				Amount ₹
		% high			
	% low				
		Estimated cost			
	Signature of the Bidder and Seal				